
81st Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station AND 

Woodford Avenue North Drainage Improvements – Rebid

Bid Opening: February 11, 2025, 11:00 AM Active Construction, Inc. Strickland and Sons Excavation, LLC Northwest Cascade, Inc. R.W. Scott Construction Co.

 5110 River Road E 28013 Hinkleman Road PO Box 73399 4005 West Valley Hwy N

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to Tacoma, WA 98443 Buckley, WA 98321 Puyallup, WA 98373 Auburn, WA 98001

  

TOTAL $2,479,479.00 $2,481,834.04 $2,485,731.81 $2,651,062.48

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS 97,250.00 $97,250.00 150,000.00 $150,000.00 177,500.00 $177,500.00 235,000.00 $235,000.00

1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 3,350.00 $3,350.00 15,750.00 $15,750.00 22,500.00 $22,500.00 8,200.00 $8,200.00

1006 Removal of Structure and Obstruction 1 LS 5,150.00 $5,150.00 32,800.00 $32,800.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 9,326.00 $9,326.00

1007 Abandon Existing Pump Station Wet-well and Pipes in 

Place

1 LS 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,200.00 $5,200.00 6,600.00 $6,600.00 6,927.00 $6,927.00

1008 Remove Existing Above Ground Pump 1 LS 2,725.00 $2,725.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00 6,200.00 $6,200.00 2,596.00 $2,596.00

1010 * Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 40 SY 36.00 $1,440.00 20.00 $800.00 18.50 $740.00 54.15 $2,166.00

1020 * Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 100 SY 25.00 $2,500.00 19.00 $1,900.00 28.00 $2,800.00 55.04 $5,504.00

1025 * Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 140 LF 6.00 $840.00 9.00 $1,260.00 10.00 $1,400.00 21.45 $3,003.00

1065 Unsuitible Foundaiton Excavation Incl. Haul 100 CY 60.00 $6,000.00 44.00 $4,400.00 51.00 $5,100.00 76.78 $7,678.00

1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 65 TON 49.00 $3,185.00 42.00 $2,730.00 41.00 $2,665.00 57.00 $3,705.00

1080 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 135 TON 64.00 $8,640.00 47.00 $6,345.00 50.00 $6,750.00 63.00 $8,505.00

1100 * HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 115 TON 350.00 $40,250.00 292.00 $33,580.00 264.00 $30,360.00 215.00 $24,725.00

1110 Plaining Bituminous Pavement 410 SY 27.00 $11,070.00 18.00 $7,380.00 22.00 $9,020.00 17.00 $6,970.00

1125 * Hot Mix Asphalt for Temporary Pavement Patch 10 TON 310.00 $3,100.00 238.00 $2,380.00 465.00 $4,650.00 222.20 $2,222.00

1145 * Cement Concrete Sidewalk 40 SY 140.00 $5,600.00 127.00 $5,080.00 136.00 $5,440.00 122.00 $4,880.00

1170 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type A Parallel 2 EA 3,050.00 $6,100.00 2,575.00 $5,150.00 3,200.00 $6,400.00 2,480.00 $4,960.00

1171 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp End Transition 1 EA 1,400.00 $1,400.00 865.00 $865.00 1,550.00 $1,550.00 752.50 $752.50

1172 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp End Transition Type II 1 EA 1,400.00 $1,400.00 865.00 $865.00 1,550.00 $1,550.00 827.00 $827.00

1205 * Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 200 LF 52.50 $10,500.00 51.00 $10,200.00 55.00 $11,000.00 49.00 $9,800.00

1206 Cement Concrete Mountable Curb 35 LF 63.00 $2,205.00 55.00 $1,925.00 65.00 $2,275.00 59.00 $2,065.00

1207 Cement Concrete Transition Curb 10 LF 86.00 $860.00 71.00 $710.00 74.00 $740.00 66.90 $669.00

1220 Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate 

to Finished Grade

2 EA 580.00 $1,160.00 750.00 $1,500.00 500.00 $1,000.00 426.00 $852.00

1240 Relocate and Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished 

Grade

1 EA 5,170.00 $5,170.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 4,300.00 $4,300.00 7,650.00 $7,650.00

1265 Remove and Restore Fence 170 LF 75.00 $12,750.00 71.00 $12,070.00 72.00 $12,240.00 75.70 $12,869.00

1291 Remove Existing Bollard 3 EA 190.00 $570.00 250.00 $750.00 230.00 $690.00 500.00 $1,500.00

1315 * Pothole Utilities 10 EA 550.00 $5,500.00 475.00 $4,750.00 600.00 $6,000.00 500.00 $5,000.00

1355 Minor Change 1 CALC 35,000.00 $35,000.00 35,000.00 $35,000.00 35,000.00 $35,000.00 35,000.00 $35,000.00

SUB TOTAL $278,715.00 $348,390.00 $366,470.00 $413,351.50

10.2% SALES TAX $28,428.93 $35,535.78 $37,379.94 $42,161.85

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $307,143.93 $383,925.78 $403,849.94 $455,513.35

SCHEDULE II: WATER

2005 8 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 1 EA 3,650.00 $3,650.00 3,400.00 $3,400.00 5,020.00 $5,020.00 5,627.00 $5,627.00

2015 12 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 1 E 6,500.00 $6,500.00 6,900.00 $6,900.00 6,024.00 $6,024.00 5,236.00 $5,236.00

2020 6 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 31 LF 135.00 $4,185.00 145.00 $4,495.00 84.00 $2,604.00 85.00 $2,635.00

2025 8 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 38 LF 150.00 $5,700.00 153.00 $5,814.00 98.00 $3,724.00 90.00 $3,420.00

2035 12 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 174 LF 140.00 $24,360.00 164.00 $28,536.00 160.00 $27,840.00 126.00 $21,924.00

2045 8 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 3 LE 3,000.00 $9,000.00 2,750.00 $8,250.00 2,975.00 $8,925.00 2,100.00 $6,300.00

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

41 2 3
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2055 12 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 2 E 5,375.00 $10,750.00 4,600.00 $9,200.00 4,700.00 $9,400.00 3,800.00 $7,600.00

2080 Hydrant Assembly 1 E 8,600.00 $8,600.00 9,800.00 $9,800.00 7,850.00 $7,850.00 9,269.00 $9,269.00

2081 Remove Ex. Hydrant Assembly 1 E 960.00 $960.00 850.00 $850.00 700.00 $700.00 2,433.00 $2,433.00

2111 Remove Existing Water Main 1 LS 2,550.00 $2,550.00 9,500.00 $9,500.00 2,850.00 $2,850.00 28,556.00 $28,556.00

2255 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 1,080 SF 3.00 $3,240.00 6.00 $6,480.00 0.50 $540.00 5.00 $5,400.00

2260 Foundation Material, Class I and II for Water Main 100 TON 68.00 $6,800.00 56.00 $5,600.00 73.00 $7,300.00 60.72 $6,072.00

2275 Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main 240 TON 56.00 $13,440.00 44.00 $10,560.00 62.00 $14,880.00 45.00 $10,800.00

2276 Bypass Pumping, Support, and Trench Dewatering at 

Storm Drainage Crossing

1 LS 20,000.00 $20,000.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00 4,600.00 $4,600.00 38,250.00 $38,250.00

SUB TOTAL $119,735.00 $129,385.00 $102,257.00 $153,522.00

10.2% SALES TAX $12,212.97 $13,197.27 $10,430.21 $15,659.24

SCHEDULE II TOTAL $131,947.97 $142,582.27 $112,687.21 $169,181.24

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER

4010 Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter 5 LF 870.00 $4,350.00 628.00 $3,140.00 610.00 $3,050.00 658.00 $3,290.00

4015 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter 40 LF 215.00 $8,600.00 156.00 $6,240.00 214.00 $8,560.00 133.00 $5,320.00

4016 Storm Sewer Pipe, 15 Inch Diameter, Reinforced 

Concrete

16 LF 440.00 $7,040.00 219.00 $3,504.00 288.00 $4,608.00 220.00 $3,520.00

4017 Storm Sewer Pipe, 16 Inch Diameter, Pressure Main 103 LF 260.00 $26,780.00 239.00 $24,617.00 208.00 $21,424.00 175.00 $18,025.00

4021 Storm Sewer Pipe, 16 Inch Diameter 46 LF 300.00 $13,800.00 190.00 $8,740.00 137.00 $6,302.00 136.00 $6,256.00

4035 Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter 24 LF 560.00 $13,440.00 255.00 $6,120.00 340.00 $8,160.00 212.00 $5,088.00

4079 Connection to Drainage Structure 1 EA 800.00 $800.00 5,400.00 $5,400.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 2,309.00 $2,309.00

4080 Catch Basin Type 1 4 EA 1,400.00 $5,600.00 1,950.00 $7,800.00 1,750.00 $7,000.00 2,375.00 $9,500.00

4090 Catch Basin Type 2 60-Inch Diameter 1 EA 8,700.00 $8,700.00 7,200.00 $7,200.00 5,300.00 $5,300.00 6,500.00 $6,500.00

4106 Cement Concrete Valve Box - 3 FT X 3 FT Incl. Traffic 

Rated Cover

1 EA 6,500.00 $6,500.00 5,950.00 $5,950.00 5,200.00 $5,200.00 7,300.00 $7,300.00

4115 Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate 4 EA 1,000.00 $4,000.00 650.00 $2,600.00 675.00 $2,700.00 842.50 $3,370.00

4116 Through Curb Inlet 2 EA 1,120.00 $2,240.00 850.00 $1,700.00 1,075.00 $2,150.00 864.00 $1,728.00

4126 Trash Rack 24-Inch Diameter 1 EA 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,200.00 $2,200.00 1,875.00 $1,875.00 2,200.00 $2,200.00

4128 16-Inch Diameter In-Line Check-Valve 1 EA 5,700.00 $5,700.00 4,500.00 $4,500.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,589.00 $5,589.00

4135 * Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 46 LF 37.00 $1,702.00 46.00 $2,116.00 17.50 $805.00 70.00 $3,220.00

4136 Plugging Existing Pipe 2 EA 570.00 $1,140.00 750.00 $1,500.00 625.00 $1,250.00 540.00 $1,080.00

4149 Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul 460 CY 35.00 $16,100.00 48.00 $22,080.00 56.00 $25,760.00 43.00 $19,780.00

4150 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 1,660 SF 4.00 $6,640.00 6.00 $9,960.00 0.40 $664.00 5.00 $8,300.00

4155 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 10 TON 86.00 $860.00 56.00 $560.00 73.00 $730.00 60.72 $607.20

4160 Construction Geotextile for Separation 120 SY 54.00 $6,480.00 3.00 $360.00 5.00 $600.00 7.00 $840.00

4170 Pipezone Bedding 350 TON 52.00 $18,200.00 44.00 $15,400.00 62.00 $21,700.00 32.00 $11,200.00

4180 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 300 TON 30.00 $9,000.00 39.00 $11,700.00 43.00 $12,900.00 35.20 $10,560.00

4185 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 200 TON 32.00 $6,400.00 42.00 $8,400.00 41.00 $8,200.00 39.60 $7,920.00

4186 Electrical/Instrumentation/Control System Upgrades 1 LS 367,700.00 $367,700.00 336,500.00 $336,500.00 355,000.00 $355,000.00 369,050.00 $369,050.00

4188 Submersible Pumps and Motors, Complete 1 LS 146,500.00 $146,500.00 175,000.00 $175,000.00 140,000.00 $140,000.00 147,928.00 $147,928.00

4190 Package Submersible Pump System, Complete 1 LS 752,871.44 $752,871.44 700,000.00 $700,000.00 750,000.00 $750,000.00 587,567.00 $587,567.00

4191 Dewatering for Packaged Pump Station, Complete 1 FA 75,000.00 $75,000.00 75,000.00 $75,000.00 75,000.00 $75,000.00 75,000.00 $75,000.00
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4192 Temporary Surface Water bypass Pumping 1 FA 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00

SUB TOTAL $1,543,143.44 $1,473,287.00 $1,503,938.00 $1,348,047.20

10.2% SALES TAX $157,400.63 $150,275.27 $153,401.68 $137,500.81

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $1,700,544.07 $1,623,562.27 $1,657,339.68 $1,485,548.01

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 * Traffic Control Labor 400 HR 74.00 $29,600.00 80.00 $32,000.00 79.00 $31,600.00 82.50 $33,000.00

5010 * Construction Signs Class A 144 SF 21.00 $3,024.00 11.00 $1,584.00 30.00 $4,320.00 26.00 $3,744.00

5015 * Traffic Control Supervisor 40 HR 84.00 $3,360.00 81.00 $3,240.00 102.00 $4,080.00 99.00 $3,960.00

5020 * Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS 5,500.00 $5,500.00 4,500.00 $4,500.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 5,200.00 $5,200.00

5030 * Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 50 DAY 64.00 $3,200.00 40.00 $2,000.00 62.00 $3,100.00 154.00 $7,700.00

5061 Fixed Pedestrian Barricade 1 EA 1,200.00 $1,200.00 1,250.00 $1,250.00 2,750.00 $2,750.00 900.00 $900.00

5104 4-Inch Wide White Painted Parking Stall Line 225 LF 6.50 $1,462.50 8.00 $1,800.00 4.40 $990.00 7.00 $1,575.00

5105 Double Yellow Center Paint Stripe 145 LF 33.00 $4,785.00 35.00 $5,075.00 11.00 $1,595.00 33.00 $4,785.00

5115 Plastic Stop Line 30 LF 28.00 $840.00 30.00 $900.00 24.50 $735.00 28.00 $840.00

5135 Permanent Signing 1 LS 3,300.00 $3,300.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 2,750.00 $2,750.00 5,600.00 $5,600.00

5150 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 1 HUND 1,400.00 $1,400.00 1,450.00 $1,450.00 2,750.00 $2,750.00 1,375.00 $1,375.00

SUB TOTAL $57,671.50 $56,299.00 $56,170.00 $68,679.00

10.2% SALES TAX $5,882.49 $5,742.50 $5,729.34 $7,005.26

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $63,553.99 $62,041.50 $61,899.34 $75,684.26

SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL

6010 Utility Trench and Vault Excavation 20 CY 45.00 $900.00 44.00 $880.00 72.00 $1,440.00 275.00 $5,500.00

6011 Bank Run Gravel for Backfill for Utility Trench and 

Vault Excavation

55 TON 33.00 $1,815.00 42.00 $2,310.00 54.00 $2,970.00 38.00 $2,090.00

6020 Conduit Installation 1 LS 45,300.00 $45,300.00 67,300.00 $67,300.00 40,000.00 $40,000.00 41,500.00 $41,500.00

6021 Sand for Conduit Bedding 35 TON 38.00 $1,330.00 46.00 $1,610.00 67.00 $2,345.00 49.00 $1,715.00

6022 Remove and Reinstall Luminaire 1 EA 4,800.00 $4,800.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 2,750.00 $2,750.00 7,395.00 $7,395.00

SUB TOTAL $54,145.00 $87,100.00 $49,505.00 $58,200.00

10.2% SALES TAX $5,522.79 $8,884.20 $5,049.51 $5,936.40

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL $59,667.79 $95,984.20 $54,554.51 $64,136.40

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 0.25 AC 5,700.00 $1,425.00 7,500.00 $1,875.00 6,600.00 $1,650.00 500.00 $125.00

7010 Wattle 20 LF 18.00 $360.00 7.50 $150.00 72.00 $1,440.00 12.50 $250.00

7015 * Inlet Protection 9 EA 100.00 $900.00 105.00 $945.00 90.00 $810.00 50.00 $450.00

7020 Straw Mulch 100 SY 15.00 $1,500.00 2.00 $200.00 6.00 $600.00 15.00 $1,500.00

7025 Clear Plastic Covering 100 SY 11.00 $1,100.00 3.00 $300.00 10.00 $1,000.00 1.60 $160.00

7030 * ESC Lead 40 HR 26.00 $1,040.00 100.00 $4,000.00 1.00 $40.00 85.00 $3,400.00

7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA 11,000.00 $11,000.00 11,000.00 $11,000.00 11,000.00 $11,000.00 11,000.00 $11,000.00

7070 Tanker Truck 1 FA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00



81st Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station AND 

Woodford Avenue North Drainage Improvements – Rebid

Bid Opening: February 11, 2025, 11:00 AM Active Construction, Inc. Strickland and Sons Excavation, LLC Northwest Cascade, Inc. R.W. Scott Construction Co.

 5110 River Road E 28013 Hinkleman Road PO Box 73399 4005 West Valley Hwy N

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to Tacoma, WA 98443 Buckley, WA 98321 Puyallup, WA 98373 Auburn, WA 98001

  

TOTAL $2,479,479.00 $2,481,834.04 $2,485,731.81 $2,651,062.48

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

41 2 3

7071 Testing and Disposal of Contaminated Dewatering 

Water

1 FA 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

SUB TOTAL $32,325.00 $33,470.00 $31,540.00 $31,885.00

10.2% SALES TAX $3,297.15 $3,413.94 $3,217.08 $3,252.27

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $35,622.15 $36,883.94 $34,757.08 $35,137.27

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION

8005 Topsoil Type A 33 CY 44.00 $1,452.00 70.00 $2,310.00 70.00 $2,310.00 65.00 $2,145.00

8020 Fine Compost 8 SY 82.00 $656.00 100.00 $800.00 60.00 $480.00 72.00 $576.00

SUB TOTAL $2,108.00 $3,110.00 $2,790.00 $2,721.00

10.2% SALES TAX $215.02 $317.22 $284.58 $277.54

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $2,323.02 $3,427.22 $3,074.58 $2,998.54

SCHEDULE IX: WOODFORD AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

9000 Mobilization – Woodford Avenue Storm Connection 1 LS 43,500.00 $43,500.00 12,000.00 $12,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00 200,000.00 $200,000.00

9005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 510.00 $510.00 7,500.00 $7,500.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

9010 * Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 55 SY 36.00 $1,980.00 20.00 $1,100.00 18.50 $1,017.50 54.15 $2,978.25

9015 * Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 15 SY 25.00 $375.00 19.00 $285.00 28.00 $420.00 55.04 $825.60

9016 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Driveway, 

Reinforced

20 SY 25.00 $500.00 28.00 $560.00 26.00 $520.00 92.00 $1,840.00

9020 * Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 40 LF 6.00 $240.00 9.00 $360.00 10.00 $400.00 21.45 $858.00

9025 * Hot Mix Asphalt for Temporary Pavement Patch 2 TON 310.00 $620.00 238.00 $476.00 465.00 $930.00 222.20 $444.40

9030 * Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 60 LF 4.00 $240.00 8.00 $480.00 11.00 $660.00 7.00 $420.00

9035 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 20 LF 7.00 $140.00 9.00 $180.00 11.00 $220.00 9.00 $180.00

9040 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth Reinforced 16 SY 260.00 $4,160.00 240.00 $3,840.00 274.00 $4,384.00 245.00 $3,920.00

9045 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 80 TON 64.00 $5,120.00 47.00 $3,760.00 50.00 $4,000.00 63.00 $5,040.00

9050 * HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 6 TON 350.00 $2,100.00 292.00 $1,752.00 264.00 $1,584.00 215.00 $1,290.00

9055 * Cement Concrete Sidewalk 15 SY 140.00 $2,100.00 127.00 $1,905.00 136.00 $2,040.00 122.00 $1,830.00

9060 * Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 40 LF 52.50 $2,100.00 51.00 $2,040.00 55.00 $2,200.00 49.00 $1,960.00

9070 * Pothole Utilities 4 EA 550.00 $2,200.00 475.00 $1,900.00 600.00 $2,400.00 500.00 $2,000.00

9080 Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter 55 LF 350.00 $19,250.00 271.00 $14,905.00 336.00 $18,480.00 210.00 $11,550.00

9090 Catch Basin, Type II 72 Inch Diamater 2 EA 11,900.00 $23,800.00 8,900.00 $17,800.00 7,250.00 $14,500.00 10,793.00 $21,586.00

9095 * Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 35 LF 37.00 $1,295.00 46.00 $1,610.00 17.50 $612.50 70.00 $2,450.00

9100 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 210 SF 4.00 $840.00 6.00 $1,260.00 0.40 $84.00 5.00 $1,050.00

9105 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 4 TON 86.00 $344.00 56.00 $224.00 73.00 $292.00 60.72 $242.88

9115 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 5 TON 30.00 $150.00 39.00 $195.00 43.00 $215.00 35.20 $176.00

9120 In-Line Check Valve, 18 Inch Diameter 1 EA 6,150.00 $6,150.00 5,050.00 $5,050.00 5,600.00 $5,600.00 6,962.00 $6,962.00

9125 Knife Gate Valve, 18 Inch Diameter 1 EA 12,800.00 $12,800.00 9,200.00 $9,200.00 13,500.00 $13,500.00 14,854.00 $14,854.00

9130 30x48 Inch Access Hatch 1 EA 2,500.00 $2,500.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 10,500.00 $10,500.00 10,104.00 $10,104.00

9135 * Traffic Control Labor 60 HR 74.00 $4,440.00 80.00 $4,800.00 79.00 $4,740.00 82.50 $4,950.00

9140 * Construction Signs Class A 100 SF 21.00 $2,100.00 11.00 $1,100.00 30.00 $3,000.00 26.00 $2,600.00

9145 * Traffic Control Supervisor 20 HR 84.00 $1,680.00 81.00 $1,620.00 102.00 $2,040.00 99.00 $1,980.00



81st Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station AND 

Woodford Avenue North Drainage Improvements – Rebid

Bid Opening: February 11, 2025, 11:00 AM Active Construction, Inc. Strickland and Sons Excavation, LLC Northwest Cascade, Inc. R.W. Scott Construction Co.

 5110 River Road E 28013 Hinkleman Road PO Box 73399 4005 West Valley Hwy N

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to Tacoma, WA 98443 Buckley, WA 98321 Puyallup, WA 98373 Auburn, WA 98001

  

TOTAL $2,479,479.00 $2,481,834.04 $2,485,731.81 $2,651,062.48

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

41 2 3

9150 * Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS 5,500.00 $5,500.00 4,500.00 $4,500.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 5,200.00 $5,200.00

9155 * Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 14 DAY 64.00 $896.00 40.00 $560.00 62.00 $868.00 154.00 $2,156.00

9170 * Inlet Protection 3 EA 100.00 $300.00 105.00 $315.00 90.00 $270.00 50.00 $150.00

9175 * ESC Lead 8 HR 26.00 $208.00 100.00 $800.00 1.00 $8.00 85.00 $680.00

9180 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

9185 Landscape Restoration 1 FA 3,000.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00

9190 Minor Changes 1 CALC 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

SUB TOTAL $162,138.00 $121,077.00 $142,985.00 $329,277.13

10.2% SALES TAX $16,538.08 $12,349.85 $14,584.47 $33,586.27

SCHEDULE IX TOTAL $178,676.08 $133,426.85 $157,569.47 $362,863.40

SUMMARY:  

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $307,143.93 $383,925.78 $403,849.94 $455,513.35

SCHEDULE II TOTAL $131,947.97 $142,582.27 $112,687.21 $169,181.24

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $1,700,544.07 $1,623,562.27 $1,657,339.68 $1,485,548.01

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $63,553.99 $62,041.50 $61,899.34 $75,684.26

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL $59,667.79 $95,984.20 $54,554.51 $64,136.40

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $35,622.15 $36,883.94 $34,757.08 $35,137.27

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $2,323.02 $3,427.22 $3,074.58 $2,998.54

SCHEDULE IX TOTAL $178,676.08 $133,426.85 $157,569.47 $362,863.40

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $2,479,479.00 2,481,834.04$    $2,485,731.81 $2,651,062.48



81st Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station AND 

Woodford Avenue North Drainage Improvements – Rebid

Bid Opening: February 11, 2025, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS

1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS

1006 Removal of Structure and Obstruction 1 LS

1007 Abandon Existing Pump Station Wet-well and Pipes in 

Place

1 LS

1008 Remove Existing Above Ground Pump 1 LS

1010 * Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 40 SY

1020 * Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 100 SY

1025 * Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 140 LF

1065 Unsuitible Foundaiton Excavation Incl. Haul 100 CY

1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 65 TON

1080 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 135 TON

1100 * HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 115 TON

1110 Plaining Bituminous Pavement 410 SY

1125 * Hot Mix Asphalt for Temporary Pavement Patch 10 TON

1145 * Cement Concrete Sidewalk 40 SY

1170 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type A Parallel 2 EA

1171 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp End Transition 1 EA

1172 Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp End Transition Type II 1 EA

1205 * Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 200 LF

1206 Cement Concrete Mountable Curb 35 LF

1207 Cement Concrete Transition Curb 10 LF

1220 Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate 

to Finished Grade

2 EA

1240 Relocate and Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished 

Grade

1 EA

1265 Remove and Restore Fence 170 LF

1291 Remove Existing Bollard 3 EA

1315 * Pothole Utilities 10 EA

1355 Minor Change 1 CALC

SUB TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE II: WATER

2005 8 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 1 EA

2015 12 Inch Connection to Existing Water Main 1 E

2020 6 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 31 LF

2025 8 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 38 LF

2035 12 Inch Diameter Ductile Iron Cl 52 Water Main Pipe 174 LF

2045 8 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 3 LE

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. Engineer's Estimate

6622 112th Street E Stephen Lincoln

Puyallup, WA 98373 Melissa Dahl

 

 

$2,970,942.41 $2,552,827.08

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

99,800.00 $99,800.00 220,000.00 $220,000.00

15,000.00 $15,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

15,000.00 $15,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

22,000.00 $22,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

7,500.00 $7,500.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

49.00 $1,960.00 35.00 $1,400.00

44.00 $4,400.00 80.00 $8,000.00

13.00 $1,820.00 30.00 $4,200.00

98.00 $9,800.00 50.00 $5,000.00

74.00 $4,810.00 40.00 $2,600.00

94.00 $12,690.00 50.00 $6,750.00

277.00 $31,855.00 130.00 $14,950.00

34.00 $13,940.00 10.00 $4,100.00

293.00 $2,930.00 300.00 $3,000.00

147.00 $5,880.00 100.00 $4,000.00

3,000.00 $6,000.00 3,500.00 $7,000.00

3,000.00 $3,000.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00

3,000.00 $3,000.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00

98.00 $19,600.00 50.00 $10,000.00

98.00 $3,430.00 50.00 $1,750.00

98.00 $980.00 50.00 $500.00

1,706.00 $3,412.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00

10,600.00 $10,600.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00

81.00 $13,770.00 50.00 $8,500.00

488.00 $1,464.00 500.00 $1,500.00

829.00 $8,290.00 600.00 $6,000.00

35,000.00 $35,000.00 35,000.00 $35,000.00

$357,931.00 $381,750.00

$36,508.96 $38,938.50

$394,439.96 $420,688.50

6,937.00 $6,937.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

11,200.00 $11,200.00 7,000.00 $7,000.00

159.00 $4,929.00 90.00 $2,790.00

177.00 $6,726.00 110.00 $4,180.00

207.00 $36,018.00 200.00 $34,800.00

5,842.00 $17,526.00 5,000.00 $15,000.00

5



81st Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station AND 

Woodford Avenue North Drainage Improvements – Rebid

Bid Opening: February 11, 2025, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

2055 12 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL 2 E

2080 Hydrant Assembly 1 E

2081 Remove Ex. Hydrant Assembly 1 E

2111 Remove Existing Water Main 1 LS

2255 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 1,080 SF

2260 Foundation Material, Class I and II for Water Main 100 TON

2275 Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main 240 TON

2276 Bypass Pumping, Support, and Trench Dewatering at 

Storm Drainage Crossing

1 LS

SUB TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE II TOTAL

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER

4010 Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter 5 LF

4015 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter 40 LF

4016 Storm Sewer Pipe, 15 Inch Diameter, Reinforced 

Concrete

16 LF

4017 Storm Sewer Pipe, 16 Inch Diameter, Pressure Main 103 LF

4021 Storm Sewer Pipe, 16 Inch Diameter 46 LF

4035 Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter 24 LF

4079 Connection to Drainage Structure 1 EA

4080 Catch Basin Type 1 4 EA

4090 Catch Basin Type 2 60-Inch Diameter 1 EA

4106 Cement Concrete Valve Box - 3 FT X 3 FT Incl. Traffic 

Rated Cover

1 EA

4115 Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate 4 EA

4116 Through Curb Inlet 2 EA

4126 Trash Rack 24-Inch Diameter 1 EA

4128 16-Inch Diameter In-Line Check-Valve 1 EA

4135 * Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 46 LF

4136 Plugging Existing Pipe 2 EA

4149 Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul 460 CY

4150 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 1,660 SF

4155 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 10 TON

4160 Construction Geotextile for Separation 120 SY

4170 Pipezone Bedding 350 TON

4180 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 300 TON

4185 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 200 TON

4186 Electrical/Instrumentation/Control System Upgrades 1 LS

4188 Submersible Pumps and Motors, Complete 1 LS

4190 Package Submersible Pump System, Complete 1 LS

4191 Dewatering for Packaged Pump Station, Complete 1 FA

Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. Engineer's Estimate

6622 112th Street E Stephen Lincoln

Puyallup, WA 98373 Melissa Dahl

 

 

$2,970,942.41 $2,552,827.08

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5

8,885.00 $17,770.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00

12,415.00 $12,415.00 12,000.00 $12,000.00

3,286.00 $3,286.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

15,600.00 $15,600.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

15.00 $16,200.00 1.00 $1,080.00

86.00 $8,600.00 30.00 $3,000.00

86.00 $20,640.00 6.00 $1,440.00

12,200.00 $12,200.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00

$190,047.00 $136,290.00

$19,384.79 $13,901.58

$209,431.79 $150,191.58

915.00 $4,575.00 100.00 $500.00

189.00 $7,560.00 120.00 $4,800.00

366.00 $5,856.00 225.00 $3,600.00

256.00 $26,368.00 225.00 $23,175.00

238.00 $10,948.00 150.00 $6,900.00

329.00 $7,896.00 200.00 $4,800.00

3,150.00 $3,150.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

8,375.00 $33,500.00 2,000.00 $8,000.00

10,600.00 $10,600.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

23,000.00 $23,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

986.00 $3,944.00 700.00 $2,800.00

1,780.00 $3,560.00 700.00 $1,400.00

2,920.00 $2,920.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

5,305.00 $5,305.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

49.00 $2,254.00 50.00 $2,300.00

925.00 $1,850.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00

82.00 $37,720.00 75.00 $34,500.00

15.00 $24,900.00 1.00 $1,660.00

98.00 $980.00 30.00 $300.00

9.00 $1,080.00 5.00 $600.00

73.00 $25,550.00 50.00 $17,500.00

73.00 $21,900.00 30.00 $9,000.00

73.00 $14,600.00 70.00 $14,000.00

405,000.00 $405,000.00 375,000.00 $375,000.00

151,000.00 $151,000.00 180,000.00 $180,000.00

845,000.00 $845,000.00 700,000.00 $700,000.00

75,000.00 $75,000.00 75,000.00 $75,000.00



81st Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station AND 

Woodford Avenue North Drainage Improvements – Rebid

Bid Opening: February 11, 2025, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

4192 Temporary Surface Water bypass Pumping 1 FA

SUB TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 * Traffic Control Labor 400 HR

5010 * Construction Signs Class A 144 SF

5015 * Traffic Control Supervisor 40 HR

5020 * Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS

5030 * Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 50 DAY

5061 Fixed Pedestrian Barricade 1 EA

5104 4-Inch Wide White Painted Parking Stall Line 225 LF

5105 Double Yellow Center Paint Stripe 145 LF

5115 Plastic Stop Line 30 LF

5135 Permanent Signing 1 LS

5150 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 1 HUND

SUB TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL

6010 Utility Trench and Vault Excavation 20 CY

6011 Bank Run Gravel for Backfill for Utility Trench and 

Vault Excavation

55 TON

6020 Conduit Installation 1 LS

6021 Sand for Conduit Bedding 35 TON

6022 Remove and Reinstall Luminaire 1 EA

SUB TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 0.25 AC

7010 Wattle 20 LF

7015 * Inlet Protection 9 EA

7020 Straw Mulch 100 SY

7025 Clear Plastic Covering 100 SY

7030 * ESC Lead 40 HR

7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

7070 Tanker Truck 1 FA

Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. Engineer's Estimate

6622 112th Street E Stephen Lincoln

Puyallup, WA 98373 Melissa Dahl

 

 

$2,970,942.41 $2,552,827.08

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5

25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00

$1,781,016.00 $1,517,335.00

$181,663.63 $154,768.17

$1,962,679.63 $1,672,103.17

79.00 $31,600.00 70.00 $28,000.00

12.00 $1,728.00 50.00 $7,200.00

104.00 $4,160.00 100.00 $4,000.00

3,700.00 $3,700.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

244.00 $12,200.00 50.00 $2,500.00

1,800.00 $1,800.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

8.00 $1,800.00 1.00 $225.00

37.00 $5,365.00 1.00 $145.00

31.00 $930.00 25.00 $750.00

4,500.00 $4,500.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

1,500.00 $1,500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

$69,283.00 $63,820.00

$7,066.87 $6,509.64

$76,349.87 $70,329.64

97.00 $1,940.00 52.00 $1,040.00

97.00 $5,335.00 50.00 $2,750.00

52,000.00 $52,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00

97.00 $3,395.00 50.00 $1,750.00

7,200.00 $7,200.00 6,000.00 $6,000.00

$69,870.00 $41,540.00

$7,126.74 $4,237.08

$76,996.74 $45,777.08

12,200.00 $3,050.00 6,000.00 $1,500.00

16.00 $320.00 5.00 $100.00

79.00 $711.00 80.00 $720.00

17.00 $1,700.00 25.00 $2,500.00

17.00 $1,700.00 5.00 $500.00

122.00 $4,880.00 100.00 $4,000.00

11,000.00 $11,000.00 11,000.00 $11,000.00

5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00



81st Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station AND 

Woodford Avenue North Drainage Improvements – Rebid

Bid Opening: February 11, 2025, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

7071 Testing and Disposal of Contaminated Dewatering 

Water

1 FA

SUB TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION

8005 Topsoil Type A 33 CY

8020 Fine Compost 8 SY

SUB TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

SCHEDULE IX: WOODFORD AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

9000 Mobilization – Woodford Avenue Storm Connection 1 LS

9005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS

9010 * Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 55 SY

9015 * Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 15 SY

9016 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Driveway, 

Reinforced

20 SY

9020 * Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 40 LF

9025 * Hot Mix Asphalt for Temporary Pavement Patch 2 TON

9030 * Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 60 LF

9035 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 20 LF

9040 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth Reinforced 16 SY

9045 * Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 80 TON

9050 * HMA Class 1/2", PG 58V-22 6 TON

9055 * Cement Concrete Sidewalk 15 SY

9060 * Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 40 LF

9070 * Pothole Utilities 4 EA

9080 Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter 55 LF

9090 Catch Basin, Type II 72 Inch Diamater 2 EA

9095 * Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 35 LF

9100 * Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 210 SF

9105 * Foundation Material, Class I and II 4 TON

9115 * Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 5 TON

9120 In-Line Check Valve, 18 Inch Diameter 1 EA

9125 Knife Gate Valve, 18 Inch Diameter 1 EA

9130 30x48 Inch Access Hatch 1 EA

9135 * Traffic Control Labor 60 HR

9140 * Construction Signs Class A 100 SF

9145 * Traffic Control Supervisor 20 HR

Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. Engineer's Estimate

6622 112th Street E Stephen Lincoln

Puyallup, WA 98373 Melissa Dahl

 

 

$2,970,942.41 $2,552,827.08

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

$38,361.00 $35,320.00

$3,912.82 $3,602.64

$42,273.82 $38,922.64

97.00 $3,201.00 160.00 $5,280.00

43.00 $344.00 40.00 $320.00

$3,545.00 $5,600.00

$361.59 $571.20

$3,906.59 $6,171.20

20,000.00 $20,000.00 12,000.00 $12,000.00

6,100.00 $6,100.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

49.00 $2,695.00 35.00 $1,925.00

44.00 $660.00 30.00 $450.00

73.00 $1,460.00 40.00 $800.00

13.00 $520.00 15.00 $600.00

293.00 $586.00 300.00 $600.00

11.00 $660.00 10.00 $600.00

19.00 $380.00 15.00 $300.00

232.00 $3,712.00 250.00 $4,000.00

94.00 $7,520.00 50.00 $4,000.00

277.00 $1,662.00 185.00 $1,110.00

147.00 $2,205.00 65.00 $975.00

98.00 $3,920.00 45.00 $1,800.00

829.00 $3,316.00 600.00 $2,400.00

317.00 $17,435.00 250.00 $13,750.00

22,000.00 $44,000.00 20,000.00 $40,000.00

49.00 $1,715.00 20.00 $700.00

15.00 $3,150.00 1.00 $210.00

98.00 $392.00 70.00 $280.00

73.00 $365.00 45.00 $225.00

8,600.00 $8,600.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

16,500.00 $16,500.00 8,000.00 $8,000.00

8,000.00 $8,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

79.00 $4,740.00 80.00 $4,800.00

12.00 $1,200.00 30.00 $3,000.00

104.00 $2,080.00 100.00 $2,000.00



81st Avenue South Stormwater Pump Station AND 

Woodford Avenue North Drainage Improvements – Rebid

Bid Opening: February 11, 2025, 11:00 AM

 

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to

TOTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

NO.    

contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest

responsible bidder.  Bid review by staff and final award pending.

9150 * Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS

9155 * Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 14 DAY

9170 * Inlet Protection 3 EA

9175 * ESC Lead 8 HR

9180 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

9185 Landscape Restoration 1 FA

9190 Minor Changes 1 CALC

SUB TOTAL

10.2% SALES TAX

SCHEDULE IX TOTAL

SUMMARY:

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE II TOTAL

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

SCHEDULE VI TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

SCHEDULE IX TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. Engineer's Estimate

6622 112th Street E Stephen Lincoln

Puyallup, WA 98373 Melissa Dahl

 

 

$2,970,942.41 $2,552,827.08

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

5

3,700.00 $3,700.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

244.00 $3,416.00 90.00 $1,260.00

79.00 $237.00 100.00 $300.00

122.00 $976.00 100.00 $800.00

1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

3,000.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00

10,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

$185,902.00 $134,885.00

$18,962.00 $13,758.27

$204,864.00 $148,643.27

$394,439.96 $420,688.50

$209,431.79 $150,191.58

$1,962,679.63 $1,672,103.17

$76,349.87 $70,329.64

$76,996.74 $45,777.08

$42,273.82 $38,922.64

$3,906.59 $6,171.20

$204,864.00 $148,643.27

$2,970,942.41 $2,552,827.08


